FOR USE OF FUNDS IN THE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM FUND; AND 

PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

This Matter was adopted by Resolution Number 2009-342  on the Consent Agenda.

City Clerk Item No. 17

RESOLUTION NO. 2009-343

C.-19. 09-0845 Resolution authorizing transfer of funds in the amount of one hundred sixty -eight 

thousand dollars ($168,000), from the Special Revenue Fund entitled “Citywide Records 

Management Infrastructure, Business Process Improvement: Enterprise Content 

Management Project” into the General Fund for the fiscal year ended September 30, 

2009.

Agenda Item - Resolution authorizing one-time transfer of funds

Document Filing Fee Transfer of Funds

C-19 Signed Cover Memo

Signed Resolution 2009-343.pdf

Attachments:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF 

ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS ($168,000), FROM 

THE SPECIAL REVENUE FUND ENTITLED “CITYWIDE RECORDS 

MANAGEMENT INFRASTRUCTURE, BUSINESS PROCESS IMPROVEMENT: 

ENTERPRISE CONTENT MANAGEMENT PROJECT” INTO THE GENERAL 

FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2009.

This Matter was adopted by Resolution Number 2009-343  on the Consent Agenda.